
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 20.4 0.3 1,469.4 38,792 38,792 58,212 66.6

2 晴れ時々曇り 23.9 11.0 2,899.8 76,555 115,347 116,423 99.1

3 晴れのち曇り 24.4 7.6 2,557.3 67,513 182,860 174,635 104.7

4 曇り 23.1 2.1 1,631.0 43,058 225,918 232,846 97.0

5 晴れ時々曇り 15.0 9.9 3,107.2 82,030 307,948 291,058 105.8

6 曇り時々晴れ 17.9 2.1 1,527.4 40,323 348,271 349,269 99.7

7 晴れ時々曇り 14.5 6.0 2,705.4 71,423 419,694 407,481 103.0

8 晴れ時々曇り 18.4 0.8 3,412.3 90,085 509,779 465,692 109.5

9 曇り 21.2 0.8 1,609.1 42,480 552,259 523,904 105.4

10 曇り 21.0 0.1 712.8 18,818 571,077 582,115 98.1

11 曇りのち晴れ 20.2 6.5 2,530.1 66,795 637,872 640,327 99.6

12 晴れ時々曇り 28.3 5.8 2,341.7 61,821 699,692 698,538 100.2

13 曇り時々晴れ 19.0 3.0 2,016.2 53,228 752,920 756,750 99.5

14 晴れ一時雨 19.4 13.2 3,433.1 90,634 843,554 814,961 103.5

15 曇り 24.3 3.2 1,982.7 52,343 895,897 873,173 102.6

16 曇り一時雨 23.9 0.7 1,335.3 35,252 931,149 931,384 100.0

17 曇り時々雨 16.7 0.0 476.3 12,574 943,723 989,596 95.4

18 晴れのち曇り 20.5 9.6 3,083.3 81,399 1,025,123 1,047,807 97.8

19 曇り時々雨 18.5 0.0 767.4 20,259 1,045,382 1,106,019 94.5

20 曇り一時雨 13.3 0.0 945.1 24,951 1,070,333 1,164,230 91.9

21 曇り一時雨 14.7 0.3 984.1 25,980 1,096,313 1,222,442 89.7

22 晴れ時々曇り 20.2 7.0 2,437.3 64,345 1,160,658 1,280,653 90.6

23 晴れ時々曇り 23.1 8.4 2,642.7 69,767 1,230,425 1,338,865 91.9

24 晴れのち時々曇り26.2 10.8 2,920.9 77,112 1,307,537 1,397,076 93.6

25 曇り一時雨 20.1 8.1 2,922.9 77,165 1,384,701 1,455,288 95.1

26 曇り 23.5 7.2 2,419.8 63,883 1,448,584 1,513,499 95.7

27 曇り一時雨 22.1 2.4 1,744.1 46,044 1,494,628 1,571,711 95.1

28 晴 20.0 9.8 3,187.4 84,147 1,578,775 1,629,922 96.9

29 晴れ時々曇り 20.4 11.5 3,306.1 87,281 1,666,056 1,688,134 98.7

30 晴れ時々曇り 23.1 14.4 3,479.0 91,846 1,757,902 1,746,345 100.7

31 晴 26.6 14.0 3,267.7 86,267 1,844,169 1,804,557 102.2

℃ h 69854.9

20.6 5.42 2328.5

4.87 2245.8

酒田黒森2号(508.8kW)　　　発電実績  265W×1920枚 2020年5月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥61,472

  月目標値(/日) ¥58,212

月合計 ¥1,844,169
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